
Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
1. NRCHA OF: Open Futurity After 2 - Shown: 61

Place  Horse's Name  Exhibitor's Name  Score  Owner's Name

1T Stevies LittleSister Jake D. Gorrell 435.50 Morganne Clark/Precious

1T Shiny Yellow Scooter Jared Jones 435.50 Heather J. Vatcher

3T Tha Rizzler Nicholas S. Dowers 435.00 Triple D Ranches LLC

3T Top Gun Outlaw Ron E. Emmons 435.00 Imperial Ranch LLC

5T Recklesss Sarah L. Dawson 434.50 Tres Osos Performance

5T GetOn SitDown ShutUp Phillip J. Ralls 434.50 Becky Clark

7T R Star Cowgirl Phillip J. Ralls 433.00 Rita Lundin

7T Lock It Down Wyatt J. Fisher 433.00 Jayson & Teresa Fisher

9T Vaughn Halen Chris P. Krieg 432.50 Misty Martin

9T DT Stash The Cash Jared Jones 432.50 DT Horses LLC

11T Smart Bonny Blu Titus Covington 432.00 Rock Rose Ranches

11T Rebelution Brendon Clark 432.00 Red Arrow Ranch LLC

11T Diamonds R Cheesy Lance B. Johnston 432.00 Lance Or Tammy Johnston

11T Metallic Strike Nicolas Barthelemy 432.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

15 Rips Got Spark Flint D. Lee 431.00 Benita M. Lee

16T SDP OffToNeverLand Sarah L. Dawson 430.50 Wendy K. Buehler

16T Four XS The Magic Jake D. Gorrell 430.50 Dan & Linda Macedo

18T Sugarnick Clifton J. Shopbell 430.00 Double Horn Ranch

18T She Be Magistic Cara Hencratt 430.00 Rocking BS Ranch

18T Maxxximus Jim W. Spence 430.00 Jaynalee Waldrip

21T My SeaHorse Stevie Stefan Heim 429.50 M Bar W LLC

21T Boon Chica Boom Nicolas Barthelemy 429.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

23T Smooth Talkin Nitro Andrew Steiger 428.00 Kathryn & John Bennett

23T The Dane Ger Zone Clay Damuth 428.00 Tara Tiffany Heckman

23T Tuff And Arising Trent S. Pedersen 428.00 Kelly Lindell

26T MBL Brothers Penny Alex Torres 427.50 Hank & Janet Melsness

26T RBS Medicine Man Nicholas S. Dowers 427.50 Rocking BS Ranch

28T Texas Reynger Chris C. Dawson 427.00 Bar Shoe H Livestock

28T Shiney Nu Rollz Tracer S Gilson 427.00 Loren Booth Living Trust

30T Cats On Broadway John J. McCarty 426.50 John J. McCarty

30T Grafixx Elizabeth Horve Clark 426.50 Crossed Horn Ranch LLC

32 Shady Grove Monica J. Caetano 425.50 Fredric S Marrs

33 My Magic Lady Jaton L. Lord 425.00 Lord Ranches

34 JS Call Me Phil Jimmy Vanbelle 424.50 George & Robin Shine

35 Match Box Blues Paul C. Bonnello 423.50 Katherine & Tom Hilzer

36T Mc Nailed It Sunni Ann McCormick 423.00 Sunni Ann McCormick

36T Too Tuff To Crack Tenley Haaby 423.00 Tenley Haaby/Rick Littleton

38T Scooten N Sliding Frank Heinrichs 422.50 Greg F And Lisa M Harlan

38T Cowy Kat Lyn Anderson 422.50 Lyn Anderson

40T SR Boon Shine Chuy Chavez 421.50 Chuy Chavez

40T Chex Harlan Lena Frank Heinrichs 421.50 Greg F And Lisa M Harlan

42 Guns N Royal Tee Flint D. Lee 421.00 Janet Kubichek

43T Too Tuff To Sugacoat Tracer S Gilson 420.50 Blair Moffett

43T CCR Sugar Rey Von Ted Robinson 420.50 Coal Creek Ranch



Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
45 Covered Me Tichy Trent S. Pedersen 420.00 Quail Run Ranch/Shellie

46 Reyv Titus Covington 419.50 Titus Covington

47 Catbana Boy Ken L. Wold 413.50 Mary C. Aronson

48T Magnetik Smooth Roger W. Bias 413.00 Gerrica Danielle Manda

48T Smoken Boss Cat Travis B. Mankins 413.00 Alaine J. Hu

50 Hesa Super Boon Teddy Athan 412.50 TA Cattle Company

51 Desires To Be Hot Riley Sarah Hall 411.50 Mary C. Aronson

52 Outlaw Player Luis Valdez 410.50 Vail And Laramie Collins

53 January Jackson Riley Sarah Hall 410.00 Angela Begley & Brian Sloan

54 Scooters Snack Wyatt J. Fisher 409.50 Jayson & Teresa Fisher

55 Bet He Is Buff Mallory L. Holland Valdez 406.00 Terry & Deanna Johnson

56 Lite N Reycy Voodoo Jimmy Vanbelle 404.50 David And Becky Temple

57 Tesla Titus Covington 402.00 Paul & Jill Pierre

58 Heavy Metal Catt Rod L. Burr 391.00 Rod L. Burr

59 KB Miss This Shane L. Steffen 213.50 Kent Blough

60 Oskar Wilde Cara Hencratt 212.50 Katie Moon

61 Reyzin Stylish Cash Ken L. Wold 211.00 Mary C. Aronson

NP SHC That Rebel Sting Brendon Clark 0.00 NY Kid Ranch LLC



Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
2. NRCHA IOF: Intermediate Open Futurity After 2- Shown: 50

Place  Horse's Name  Exhibitor's Name  Score  Owner's Name

1T Stevies LittleSister Jake D. Gorrell 435.50 Morganne Clark/Precious

1T Shiny Yellow Scooter Jared Jones 435.50 Heather J. Vatcher

3 Top Gun Outlaw Ron E. Emmons 435.00 Imperial Ranch LLC

4 Lock It Down Wyatt J. Fisher 433.00 Jayson & Teresa Fisher

5 DT Stash The Cash Jared Jones 432.50 DT Horses LLC

6T Smart Bonny Blu Titus Covington 432.00 Rock Rose Ranches

6T Metallic Strike Nicolas Barthelemy 432.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

8 Rips Got Spark Flint D. Lee 431.00 Benita M. Lee

9 Four XS The Magic Jake D. Gorrell 430.50 Dan & Linda Macedo

10T Sugarnick Clifton J. Shopbell 430.00 Double Horn Ranch

10T She Be Magistic Cara Hencratt 430.00 Rocking BS Ranch

10T Maxxximus Jim W. Spence 430.00 Jaynalee Waldrip

13T My SeaHorse Stevie Stefan Heim 429.50 M Bar W LLC

13T Boon Chica Boom Nicolas Barthelemy 429.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

15T Smooth Talkin Nitro Andrew Steiger 428.00 Kathryn & John Bennett

15T The Dane Ger Zone Clay Damuth 428.00 Tara Tiffany Heckman

15T Tuff And Arising Trent S. Pedersen 428.00 Kelly Lindell

18 MBL Brothers Penny Alex Torres 427.50 Hank & Janet Melsness

19 Shiney Nu Rollz Tracer S Gilson 427.00 Loren Booth Living Trust

20T Cats On Broadway John J. McCarty 426.50 John J. McCarty

20T Grafixx Elizabeth Horve Clark 426.50 Crossed Horn Ranch LLC

22 Shady Grove Monica J. Caetano 425.50 Fredric S Marrs

23 My Magic Lady Jaton L. Lord 425.00 Lord Ranches

24 JS Call Me Phil Jimmy Vanbelle 424.50 George & Robin Shine

25 Match Box Blues Paul C. Bonnello 423.50 Katherine & Tom Hilzer

26T Mc Nailed It Sunni Ann McCormick 423.00 Sunni Ann McCormick

26T Too Tuff To Crack Tenley Haaby 423.00 Tenley Haaby/Rick Littleton

28T Scooten N Sliding Frank Heinrichs 422.50 Greg F And Lisa M Harlan

28T Cowy Kat Lyn Anderson 422.50 Lyn Anderson

30T SR Boon Shine Chuy Chavez 421.50 Chuy Chavez

30T Chex Harlan Lena Frank Heinrichs 421.50 Greg F And Lisa M Harlan

32 Guns N Royal Tee Flint D. Lee 421.00 Janet Kubichek

33T Too Tuff To Sugacoat Tracer S Gilson 420.50 Blair Moffett

33T CCR Sugar Rey Von Ted Robinson 420.50 Coal Creek Ranch

35 Covered Me Tichy Trent S. Pedersen 420.00 Quail Run Ranch/Shellie

36 Reyv Titus Covington 419.50 Titus Covington

37 Catbana Boy Ken L. Wold 413.50 Mary C. Aronson

38T Magnetik Smooth Roger W. Bias 413.00 Gerrica Danielle Manda

38T Smoken Boss Cat Travis B. Mankins 413.00 Alaine J. Hu

40 Hesa Super Boon Teddy Athan 412.50 TA Cattle Company

41 Desires To Be Hot Riley Sarah Hall 411.50 Mary C. Aronson

42 Outlaw Player Luis Valdez 410.50 Vail And Laramie Collins

43 January Jackson Riley Sarah Hall 410.00 Angela Begley & Brian Sloan

44 Scooters Snack Wyatt J. Fisher 409.50 Jayson & Teresa Fisher



Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
45 Bet He Is Buff Mallory L. Holland Valdez 406.00 Terry & Deanna Johnson

46 Lite N Reycy Voodoo Jimmy Vanbelle 404.50 David And Becky Temple

47 Tesla Titus Covington 402.00 Paul & Jill Pierre

48 Heavy Metal Catt Rod L. Burr 391.00 Rod L. Burr

49 Oskar Wilde Cara Hencratt 212.50 Katie Moon

50 Reyzin Stylish Cash Ken L. Wold 211.00 Mary C. Aronson



Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
3. NRCHA LOF: Limited Open Futurity After 2 - Shown: 25

Place  Horse's Name  Exhibitor's Name  Score  Owner's Name

1 Smart Bonny Blu Titus Covington 432.00 Rock Rose Ranches

2 She Be Magistic Cara Hencratt 430.00 Rocking BS Ranch

3 The Dane Ger Zone Clay Damuth 428.00 Tara Tiffany Heckman

4 MBL Brothers Penny Alex Torres 427.50 Hank & Janet Melsness

5T Cats On Broadway John J. McCarty 426.50 John J. McCarty

5T Grafixx Elizabeth Horve Clark 426.50 Crossed Horn Ranch LLC

7 My Magic Lady Jaton L. Lord 425.00 Lord Ranches

8 JS Call Me Phil Jimmy Vanbelle 424.50 George & Robin Shine

9T Mc Nailed It Sunni Ann McCormick 423.00 Sunni Ann McCormick

9T Too Tuff To Crack Tenley Haaby 423.00 Tenley Haaby/Rick Littleton

11 Scooten N Sliding Frank Heinrichs 422.50 Greg F And Lisa M Harlan

12T SR Boon Shine Chuy Chavez 421.50 Chuy Chavez

12T Chex Harlan Lena Frank Heinrichs 421.50 Greg F And Lisa M Harlan

14 Reyv Titus Covington 419.50 Titus Covington

15T Magnetik Smooth Roger W. Bias 413.00 Gerrica Danielle Manda

15T Smoken Boss Cat Travis B. Mankins 413.00 Alaine J. Hu

17 Hesa Super Boon Teddy Athan 412.50 TA Cattle Company

18 Desires To Be Hot Riley Sarah Hall 411.50 Mary C. Aronson

19 Outlaw Player Luis Valdez 410.50 Vail And Laramie Collins

20 January Jackson Riley Sarah Hall 410.00 Angela Begley & Brian Sloan

21 Bet He Is Buff Mallory L. Holland Valdez 406.00 Terry & Deanna Johnson

22 Lite N Reycy Voodoo Jimmy Vanbelle 404.50 David And Becky Temple

23 Tesla Titus Covington 402.00 Paul & Jill Pierre

24 Heavy Metal Catt Rod L. Burr 391.00 Rod L. Burr

25 Oskar Wilde Cara Hencratt 212.50 Katie Moon



Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
4. NRCHA L1OSB: Level 1 Open Snaffle Bit After 2 - Shown: 26

Place  Horse's Name  Exhibitor's Name  Score  Owner's Name

1T Bet On Hickory Gal Corben Sharden Miner 428.00 Corben Sharden Miner

1T The Dane Ger Zone Clay Damuth 428.00 Tara Tiffany Heckman

3T MBL Brothers Penny Alex Torres 427.50 Hank & Janet Melsness

3T SPH It Takes Two Brock Hieber 427.50 Donald Brent Shepherd

5 Miss Smart Light Trevor Haught 425.50 Chloe Smith

6 A Big Bad Boon Amber Lee Johnson 424.00 Bruce And Jill Thompson

7 Dusty Hashbrowns Brent Shopbell 423.00 Double Horn Ranch

8 Scooten N Sliding Frank Heinrichs 422.50 Greg F And Lisa M Harlan

9T SR Boon Shine Chuy Chavez 421.50 Chuy Chavez

9T Chex Harlan Lena Frank Heinrichs 421.50 Greg F And Lisa M Harlan

9T JM PocketFullOBoons Dusty Voorhies 421.50 Jerry Or Melinda Voorhies

12 Nu Curious Kat Kristi Berg 421.00 Elizabeth Kretz

13 BetYourLuckyStars Joseph Willoughby 417.50 Joseph Willoughby

14T Biznessman Kristi Berg 416.50 Walt & Annie Schobel

14T Willow Jackson Chuy Chavez 416.50 Nancy Or Creighton

16T Hesa Super Boon Teddy Athan 412.50 TA Cattle Company

16T Call Me Bougie George Ortiz 412.50 Justin Martinez

18 Desires To Be Hot Riley Sarah Hall 411.50 Mary C. Aronson

19 January Jackson Riley Sarah Hall 410.00 Angela Begley & Brian Sloan

20 Thikky Nikky Anthony J. McClimon 407.50 Cathleen McPartland

21 Smokes Dun Chillin Guy Salisbury 399.50 Tyler Or Kristin Heely

22T Abbys Meteles Rose Natalie Dalbol 399.00 Manny Or Toni Martinez

22T XIT Lambchop Trevor Haught 399.00 Chloe Smith

24 Bettin OnA Starlight Olivia Bennett 396.50 Olivia Bennett

25 Stella In Starlight Guy Salisbury 391.00 Camille Salisbury

26 Tuff Heavensent Mitch Ashley Salter 389.00 Ashley Salter



Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
5. NRCHA NPF: Non Pro Futurity After 2- Shown: 18

Place  Horse's Name  Exhibitor's Name  Score  Owner's Name

1 No Time For Tag Elizabeth G. Kania 436.00 Kandu Ranch

2T Just A Stylish Boon Shannon L. Haskins 431.00 Shannon L. Haskins

2T Little Red Scooter Tyler Follett 431.00 Tyler Follett

4T Rips Got Spark Benita M. Lee 429.00 Benita M. Lee

4T Trashin Jayson J. Fisher 429.00 Jayson & Teresa Fisher

6 Woody Be The One Samantha J. Biller 425.50 Ward Ranch

7 The Cat Of Dreams Cassandra Krieg 425.00 NA Or CP Krieg

8 Little Blu Dress Jamie L. Roberts 423.50 Jamie L. Roberts

9T Bourbon Street Boon Tammy J. Johnston 420.50 Trystin L. Johnston

9T HSR John Dutton Alexandra Hart 420.50 Alexandra Hart/ Hart Cattle

11 Tardy Kat Rachel M. Reedy 420.00 Rachel M. Reedy

12 My Magic Lady Francesca Lord 417.50 Lord Ranches

13 CP Smart Starlight Megan Clausen 413.50 Megan Clausen

14 Reynbow Bright Charles F. Stevens 412.00 Charles F. Stevens

15T MitchBeHavin Jordyn Hall 408.50 Jordyn Hall

15T CP Diamond Pistol Jenna Fitzpatrick 408.50 Jenna Fitzpatrick

17T Metallic Genes Jayson J. Fisher 407.50 Jayson & Teresa Fisher

17T Lil Miss Scooter Kat Edward Walsh 407.50 Edward Walsh



Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
6. NRCHA INPF: Intermediate Non Pro Futurity After 2 - Shown: 16

Place  Horse's Name  Exhibitor's Name  Score  Owner's Name

1 No Time For Tag Elizabeth G. Kania 436.00 Kandu Ranch

2T Just A Stylish Boon Shannon L. Haskins 431.00 Shannon L. Haskins

2T Little Red Scooter Tyler Follett 431.00 Tyler Follett

4 Rips Got Spark Benita M. Lee 429.00 Benita M. Lee

5 Woody Be The One Samantha J. Biller 425.50 Ward Ranch

6 The Cat Of Dreams Cassandra Krieg 425.00 NA Or CP Krieg

7 Little Blu Dress Jamie L. Roberts 423.50 Jamie L. Roberts

8T Bourbon Street Boon Tammy J. Johnston 420.50 Trystin L. Johnston

8T HSR John Dutton Alexandra Hart 420.50 Alexandra Hart/ Hart Cattle

10 Tardy Kat Rachel M. Reedy 420.00 Rachel M. Reedy

11 My Magic Lady Francesca Lord 417.50 Lord Ranches

12 CP Smart Starlight Megan Clausen 413.50 Megan Clausen

13 Reynbow Bright Charles F. Stevens 412.00 Charles F. Stevens

14T MitchBeHavin Jordyn Hall 408.50 Jordyn Hall

14T CP Diamond Pistol Jenna Fitzpatrick 408.50 Jenna Fitzpatrick

16 Lil Miss Scooter Kat Edward Walsh 407.50 Edward Walsh



Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
7. NRCHA LNPSB: Limited Non Pro Snaffle Bit After 2- Shown: 13

Place  Horse's Name  Exhibitor's Name  Score  Owner's Name

1T Just A Stylish Boon Shannon L. Haskins 431.00 Shannon L. Haskins

1T Little Red Scooter Tyler Follett 431.00 Tyler Follett

3 Rips Got Spark Benita M. Lee 429.00 Benita M. Lee

4 Woody Be The One Samantha J. Biller 425.50 Ward Ranch

5 The Cat Of Dreams Cassandra Krieg 425.00 NA Or CP Krieg

6 HSR John Dutton Alexandra Hart 420.50 Alexandra Hart/ Hart Cattle

7 Tardy Kat Rachel M. Reedy 420.00 Rachel M. Reedy

8 My Magic Lady Francesca Lord 417.50 Lord Ranches

9 CP Smart Starlight Megan Clausen 413.50 Megan Clausen

10 Reynbow Bright Charles F. Stevens 412.00 Charles F. Stevens

11T MitchBeHavin Jordyn Hall 408.50 Jordyn Hall

11T CP Diamond Pistol Jenna Fitzpatrick 408.50 Jenna Fitzpatrick

13 Lil Miss Scooter Kat Edward Walsh 407.50 Edward Walsh



Show #11925: CRCHA Fall Classic Snaffle Bit Futurity  (11/9/2025-11/16/2025)
8. NRCHA NPBXSB: Non Pro Boxing Snaffle Bit After 2- Shown: 15

Place  Horse's Name  Exhibitor's Name  Score  Owner's Name

1 Reyllie Stunning Vanessa Stevens 423.50 Charles F. Stevens

2 Stevielistic Lisa C. Novatt 422.00 Lisa Or Gary Novatt

3 Smart Little Jett Nancy Merlino 415.50 Nancy Merlino

4 Double Diamond Jewlz Samantha Materne 414.50 Mark & Judith Materne

5T Stevie Nikz Lexi Kastanis 414.00 Red Arrow Ranch LLC

5T SJR Geno Mist Cheri Barnes 414.00 Greg & Cheri Barnes

7 Poor Rey Elizabeth Gail Poor 412.50 Paul George Poor

8 CP Wright On Mollie Serafina Madonna 409.50 Madonna Ranches

9 Call Me Mitchell Shelly L. Mitchell 407.50 Shelly L. Mitchell

10 Lil Miss Outlaw Addisyn Grilli 407.00 Addisyn Grilli

11 We Be Twistin Becky Patton 406.00 Myron S Patton

12 High Rollin Royce Deanna Johnson 405.00 Terry & Deanna Johnson

13 Magnetik Smooth Gerrica Danielle Manda 396.00 Gerrica Danielle Manda

14 RO Stevie Smooth Mateah D'Souza 367.50 Mateah D'Souza

15 Chic Gotta Spark Bryson Alcocer 200.00 Bryson Alcocer




